505289466 01/22/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5336242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STORM PAL INC.	03/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STORM PAL CORP.	
Street Address:	4425 MAPLEWARD ROAD	
City:	THUNDER BAY, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	P7K 1A4	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7314549

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)579-6073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-579-1700

Email: lhawkins@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN P. MURTAUGH/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 EAST 9TH STREET, SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOWL-40210	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. MURTAUGH	
SIGNATURE:	/johnpmurtaugh/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Storm Pal (08904523US) Assignment-OTT\_LAW-9620878-v1#page1.tif source=Storm Pal (08904523US) Assignment-OTT\_LAW-9620878-v1#page2.tif source=Storm Pal (08904523US) Assignment-OTT\_LAW-9620878-v1#page3.tif

PATENT 505289466 REEL: 048090 FRAME: 0934

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Five (\$5.00) dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Storm Pal Inc. whose full post office address is: 4425 Mapleward Road, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7K 1A4, (hereinafter called Assignor) Canada

the said Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Storm Pal Corp. whose full post office address is: 4425 Mapleward Road, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7K 1A4, Canada (hereinafter called Assignee)

the whole right, title and interest for and in Canada and the United States in and to the invention entitled STORM WATER INTERCEPTOR, and in and to Canadian Patent No. 2,561,763 issued March 30, 2010, and US Patent No. 7,314,549 issued January 1, 2008 (collectively the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STORM PAL INC. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the said STORM PAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all divisions, renewals, reissues and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent granted thereon.

AND STORM PAL INC. HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the said STORM PAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Patents and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said STORM PAL CORP., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patents, and all divisions, renewals, reissues and continuations thereof.

The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP of 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario K1P 1C3, Canada the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any intellectual property office or other government agency with respect to the recordation of this document.

In witness whereof the Assignor has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this | day of March, 2018.

STORM PAL INC.

Name:

Gavin Swift

Position:

President

#### **DECLARATION OF EXECUTION**

I, Grint name), whose full post office address is:

4425 Maplemard Rd. Thurder Bay ON PTK 1A4

Hereby DECLARE:

That I was personally present and did see the above named officer of Storm Pal Inc. who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Steven Cavar CA

this I day of March, 2018

Witness Signature: Debrah ( - 2 -

PATENT REEL: 048090 FRAME: 0936

OTT\_LAW\ 8126444\2

In witness whereof the Assignee has executed this Assignment through its duly authorized officer(s) this 1 day of March, 2018

STORM PAL CORP.

Name:

Gavin Swift

Position:

President

# **DECLARATION OF EXECUTION**

I, whose full post office address is:

4425 Maplemard Rd. Thunder Bay, ON PTK 1A4

Hereby DECLARE:

That I was personally present and did see the above named officer of Storm Pal Corp. who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

SIGNED at Steven Cavar CA

this I day of March, 2018

Witness Signature: Debotal Car -

PATENT REEL: 048090 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 01/22/2019